
RESULTS

Race: 11th UCI GP Slovenian Istria 2025 - UCI c 1.2
Distance: 155,8 km, Winner time: 03:40:00, Average speed: 42,5 km

Category: ELITE MEN

BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Laps: Race Time: Gap:

44 10092039038 BEAT CYCLING CLUB1 COPPENS Michiel 03:40:00 00:00:00

43 10023293017 BEAT CYCLING CLUB2 BIESTERBOS Frits 03:40:43 00:00:43

231 10009883068 VOSTER ATS TEAM3 BUDZINSKI Tomasz 03:40:43 00:00:43

112 10029930645 MG.K VIS COSTRUZIONI E AMBIENT4 CANTONI Andrea 03:40:43 00:00:43

22 10011026860 ATT INVESTMENTS5 BUDZINSKI Marcin 03:40:43 00:00:43

92 10010128905 FACTOR RACING6 WRIGHT Paul 03:40:43 00:00:43

42 10022845908 BEAT CYCLING CLUB7 KERCKHAERT Jochem 03:40:43 00:00:43

91 10005558383 FACTOR RACING8 DA SILVA  AVANCINI Henrique 03:40:43 00:00:43

242 10023524100 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM9 GONOV Lev 03:40:43 00:00:43

181 10023603013 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 10 FETTER Erik 03:40:43 00:00:43

174 10034999503 HRINKOW ADVARICS11 BETTENDORFF Loïc 03:41:18 00:01:18

122 10016561419 MYVELO PRO CYCLING TEAM12 BRUN Nils 03:41:25 00:01:25

113 10055195004 MG.K VIS COSTRUZIONI E AMBIENT13 GRANGER Ben 03:41:38 00:01:38

25 10015064686 ATT INVESTMENTS14 PEKALA Piotr 03:41:38 00:01:38

241 10015314361 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM15 SMIRNOV Ivan 03:41:52 00:01:52

36 10017621749 BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMEN16 ERŽEN Žak 03:41:52 00:01:52

32 10029174752 BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMEN17 CAPRA Thomas 03:41:52 00:01:52

11 10010969468 ADRIA MOBIL18 FINKŠT Tilen 03:41:52 00:01:52

232 10007951455 VOSTER ATS TEAM19 STOSZ Patryk 03:41:52 00:01:52

184 10015338512 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 20 STOJNIĆ Veljko 03:41:52 00:01:52

21 10009488806 ATT INVESTMENTS21 NEUMAN Dominik 03:41:52 00:01:52

194 10046043153 TIROL KTM CYCLING TEAM22 NOVÁK Samuel 03:41:52 00:01:52

161 10015408634 S.C. PADOVANI POLO CHERRY BAN23 BASEGGIO Matteo 03:41:52 00:01:52

65 10035027185 WSA KTM GRAZ24 STEININGER Fabian 03:41:52 00:01:52

71 10011150536 ELKOV KASPER25 ŠTOČEK Matúš 03:41:52 00:01:52

182 10023602609 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 26 FELDHOFFER Bálint 03:41:52 00:01:52

3 10059389141 MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI27 POMORSKI Michal 03:41:52 00:01:52

235 10023835207 VOSTER ATS TEAM28 COLEMAN Zak 03:41:52 00:01:52

106 10014702655 KARCAG CYCLING ÉPKAR TEAM29 COLNAGHI Andrea 03:41:52 00:01:52

162 10029882549 S.C. PADOVANI POLO CHERRY BAN30 BONALDO Kevin 03:41:52 00:01:52

115 10008198201 MG.K VIS COSTRUZIONI E AMBIENT31 SPREAFICO  Matteo 03:41:52 00:01:52

135 10046021531 PIERRE BAGUETTE32 SIVOK Tomáš 03:41:52 00:01:52

186 10023649893 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 33 SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény 03:41:52 00:01:52

216 10029432814 UC TREVIGIANI ENERGIAPURA MAR34 BAMBAGIONI Tommaso 03:41:52 00:01:52

175 10120241685 HRINKOW ADVARICS35 POSCHACHER Valentin 03:41:52 00:01:52

211 10030317130 UC TREVIGIANI ENERGIAPURA MAR36 MOSCA Raffaele 03:41:52 00:01:52

111 10028950945 MG.K VIS COSTRUZIONI E AMBIENT37 CARRO' Simone 03:41:52 00:01:52

125 10016519989 MYVELO PRO CYCLING TEAM38 SOMMER Jan 03:41:52 00:01:52

172 10035036986 HRINKOW ADVARICS39 KABAS Maximilian 03:41:52 00:01:52

124 10011724957 MYVELO PRO CYCLING TEAM40 LODERER Timon 03:41:52 00:01:52
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281 10017569007 RIBNO ALPINE RESORT BLED41 BAVEC Timotej 03:41:52 00:01:52

52 10010791737 BENOTTI BERTHOLD42 NOLDE Tobias 03:41:52 00:01:52

81 10003214724 EPRONEX-HUNGARY CYCLING TEA43 KUSZTOR Péter 03:41:52 00:01:52

116 10032742433 MG.K VIS COSTRUZIONI E AMBIENT44 FANTON Giovanni 03:41:52 00:01:52

75 10008659050 ELKOV KASPER45 SCHLEGEL Michal 03:41:52 00:01:52

144 10017564458 POGI TEAM GUSTO LJUBLJANA46 ŠTAJNAR Mihael 03:41:52 00:01:52

196 10053690086 TIROL KTM CYCLING TEAM47 SCHRETTL Marco 03:41:57 00:01:57

192 10089946464 TIROL KTM CYCLING TEAM48 ECKERSTORFER Benjamin 03:41:57 00:01:57

13 10060749767 ADRIA MOBIL49 ŽUMER Matic 03:41:59 00:01:59

4 10009547410 MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI50 HELTA Filip 03:42:01 00:02:01

234 10015849174 VOSTER ATS TEAM51 KOSTANSKI Mateusz 03:42:01 00:02:01

63 10035084981 WSA KTM GRAZ52 MESSNER Martin 03:42:01 00:02:01

114 10030075741 MG.K VIS COSTRUZIONI E AMBIENT53 PARRAVANO Francesco 03:42:01 00:02:01

66 10059827257 WSA KTM GRAZ54 TICHLER Thomas 03:42:01 00:02:01

213 10030558519 UC TREVIGIANI ENERGIAPURA MAR55 GRIGGION Simone 03:42:01 00:02:01

74 10004772683 ELKOV KASPER56 PEŠEK Adam 03:42:03 00:02:03

185 10106858012 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 57 ENDRÉDI Máté 03:42:03 00:02:03

171 10009703620 HRINKOW ADVARICS58 RAVASI Edward 03:42:05 00:02:05

236 10000832665 VOSTER ATS TEAM59 CAMRDA Karel 03:42:05 00:02:05

41 10014702352 BEAT CYCLING CLUB60 APPEL Stijn 03:42:05 00:02:05

46 10007296707 BEAT CYCLING CLUB61 TUSVELD  Martijn 03:42:05 00:02:05

243 10030948438 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM62 MELLANO Ludovico 03:42:05 00:02:05

34 10017556475 BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMEN63 OMRZEL Jakob 03:42:05 00:02:05

226 10009818404 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM64 NIJSSEN Kenny 03:42:09 00:02:09

24 10047422876 ATT INVESTMENTS65 BÁRTA Martin 03:42:09 00:02:09

62 10035028300 WSA KTM GRAZ66 HOFBAUER Philipp 03:42:09 00:02:09

1 10005853629 MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI67 OWSIAN Lukasz 03:42:09 00:02:09

14 10017556576 ADRIA MOBIL68 TURK Aljaž 03:42:26 00:02:26

2 10008730283 MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI69 KACZMAREK Jakub 03:42:26 00:02:26

246 10028831616 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM70 ZANINI Simone 03:42:38 00:02:38

154 10104332170 RUN&RACE WIBATECH71 KREUZER Tobias 03:43:04 00:03:04

191 10060869302 TIROL KTM CYCLING TEAM72 APPELBAUM Henri Johannes 03:43:04 00:03:04

51 10149657038 BENOTTI BERTHOLD73 KÖßLER Tim 03:43:22 00:03:22

193 10019496374 TIROL KTM CYCLING TEAM74 EVERTSEN-HEGREBERG Simen 03:43:22 00:03:22

121 10106788896 MYVELO PRO CYCLING TEAM75 ZÜGER Andrin 03:43:22 00:03:22

251 10096265006 X-SPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL76 RADCLIFFE George 03:43:55 00:03:55

35 10107574600 BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMEN77 BORREMANS Kasper 03:45:54 00:05:54

133 10083124132 PIERRE BAGUETTE78 TUKA Samuel 03:45:58 00:05:58

255 10136101084 X-SPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL79 CLARK Jack 03:45:58 00:05:58

265 10014860077 CCN METALAC80 ČERNE Gregor Matija 03:45:58 00:05:58

61 10115958531 WSA KTM GRAZ81 GUSNER Matthias 03:45:58 00:05:58

93 10017588811 FACTOR RACING82 GLADEK Marcel 03:45:58 00:05:58

94 10116636824 FACTOR RACING83 OBLAK Gal 03:45:58 00:05:58

145 10017572138 POGI TEAM GUSTO LJUBLJANA84 TOMŠIČ Dan Andrej 03:45:58 00:05:58

56 10036434190 BENOTTI BERTHOLD85 GRIXA Jarno 03:45:58 00:05:58

23 10128808708 ATT INVESTMENTS86 MONTI Alberto Carlo 03:45:58 00:05:58

214 10031658558 UC TREVIGIANI ENERGIAPURA MAR87 FRATICELLI Luca 03:45:58 00:05:58

5 10070382170 MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKIADASZAK  KsaweryDNF

6 10083073208 MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKIRADOSZ  MaksymilianDNF

12 10017653778 ADRIA MOBILSKOK AnžeDNF

15 10017556172 ADRIA MOBILPETERLIN NejcDNF

16 10017585373 ADRIA MOBILŠPOLJAR JakaDNF

26 10092747542 ATT INVESTMENTSFIALA MatyášDNF

31 10030607524 BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENANDREAUS MarcoDNF

33 10017008427 BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENDUNWOODY sethDNF
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45 10064948857 BEAT CYCLING CLUBMELLAERTS RobbeDNF

53 10050000349 BENOTTI BERTHOLDGATHEMANN AlbertDNF

54 10096290670 BENOTTI BERTHOLDGLOSSNER TimDNF

55 10048546864 BENOTTI BERTHOLDMEINBERG EricDNF

64 10064192156 WSA KTM GRAZSTOCKER MarcoDNF

72 10047402870 ELKOV KASPERZAHÁLKA ŠtěpánDNF

73 10047380743 ELKOV KASPERBITTMAN AdamDNF

76 10047334768 ELKOV KASPERKUBA JakubDNF

82 10093926696 EPRONEX-HUNGARY CYCLING TEAMINDSZENTI ÁkosDNF

83 10081543840 EPRONEX-HUNGARY CYCLING TEASTIEN Sander NistadDNF

84 10089771157 EPRONEX-HUNGARY CYCLING TEASZÖLLŐSSY ÁdámDNF

85 10009802943 EPRONEX-HUNGARY CYCLING TEAGÖNCZY GergőDNF

86 10060541522 EPRONEX-HUNGARY CYCLING TEAERDŐS GergelyDNF

95 10017615180 FACTOR RACINGFLAJS MajDNF

101 10009520532 KARCAG CYCLING ÉPKAR TEAMFILUTÁS ViktorDNF

102 10006066524 KARCAG CYCLING ÉPKAR TEAMSOLYMOSI MártonDNF

103 10057908475 KARCAG CYCLING ÉPKAR TEAMHRENKÓ NorbertDNF

104 10084665119 KARCAG CYCLING ÉPKAR TEAMNAGY Bendegúz MátyásDNF

105 10113498266 KARCAG CYCLING ÉPKAR TEAMHUMBER-KELLY DylanDNF

123 10115252451 MYVELO PRO CYCLING TEAMJANSSEN ChristophDNF

126 10050478881 MYVELO PRO CYCLING TEAMLIPP MironDNF

131 10055873495 PIERRE BAGUETTETOMAN PatrikDNF

132 10046046890 PIERRE BAGUETTEROVDER PavolDNF

141 10131482571 POGI TEAM GUSTO LJUBLJANAAHLIN JakobDNF

142 10134921829 POGI TEAM GUSTO LJUBLJANAEAVES AlexDNF

143 10028438259 POGI TEAM GUSTO LJUBLJANAGOJKOVIĆ NicolasDNF

146 10143577057 POGI TEAM GUSTO LJUBLJANAŽAGAR TajDNF

151 10045978889 RUN&RACE WIBATECHMESSERSCHMIDT Jonas FabianDNF

152 10009869530 RUN&RACE WIBATECHSOWINSKI ArturDNF

153 10059241116 RUN&RACE WIBATECHMACIEJUK  KacperDNF

155 10015848770 RUN&RACE WIBATECHPROC BartlomiejDNF

156 10051801519 RUN&RACE WIBATECHPETER MichaelDNF

163 10029301357 S.C. PADOVANI POLO CHERRY BANCOSTA AresDNF

164 10031451121 S.C. PADOVANI POLO CHERRY BANGRAZIOTTO LucaDNF

165 10030780609 S.C. PADOVANI POLO CHERRY BANSCARSO AndreaDNF

173 10049142204 HRINKOW ADVARICSBUSCHEK PaulDNF

183 10059270418 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING CSÁKI SzabolcsDNF

195 10035036582 TIROL KTM CYCLING TEAMPAUMANN DavidDNF

202 10047168454 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVPOKORNÝ OndřejDNF

203 10092783817 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVMAYER JakubDNF

204 10107225804 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVŘEHOŘ JanDNF

205 10059129059 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVELBADRI JakubDNF

206 10093070975 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVKOCUR FranciszekDNF

212 10030487787 UC TREVIGIANI ENERGIAPURA MARPERANI RiccardoDNF

215 10034554212 UC TREVIGIANI ENERGIAPURA MARROSA LucaDNF

221 10014277067 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAMSTRAVERS JarriDNF

223 10015813206 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAMVAN DER MEER LuukDNF

224 10013304744 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAMQUAEDVLIEG LarsDNF

225 10016133205 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAMVERHOEFF StefanDNF

233 10009350275 VOSTER ATS TEAMPAWLAK TobiaszDNF

245 10034527940 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAMZANUTTA DavidDNF

252 10060783416 X-SPEED UNITED CONTINENTALDUARTE FilipeDNF

253 10060900119 X-SPEED UNITED CONTINENTALMARTINS HenriqueDNF

254 10023718605 X-SPEED UNITED CONTINENTALGROVER FreddieDNF

256 10062316622 X-SPEED UNITED CONTINENTALSANSCARTIER ClovisDNF
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261 10049835449 CCN METALACRAJOVIĆ PavleDNF

262 10049806551 CCN METALACDIVNIĆ JovanDNF

263 10105677945 CCN METALACMANOJLOVIĆ BojanDNF

264 10125075218 CCN METALACĆERIMAN FilipDNF

271 10093522330 REGIONAL BAYERNSCHWITZGEBEL  Lauric ImmanuelDNF

272 10050789281 REGIONAL BAYERNRINKLEF JanDNF

273 10107192256 REGIONAL BAYERNVORTKAMP ClemensDNF

274 10052817793 REGIONAL BAYERNBEIRIG FerdinandDNF

275 10128081309 REGIONAL BAYERNVOGEL SimonDNF

276 10052889838 REGIONAL BAYERNGROZEV GabrielDNF

282 10117715847 RIBNO ALPINE RESORT BLEDOTONIČAR GašperDNF

283 10137731593 RIBNO ALPINE RESORT BLEDDILICA BUBNIČ PatrikDNF

284 10139183967 RIBNO ALPINE RESORT BLEDAHLIN FilipDNF

285 10154278884 RIBNO ALPINE RESORT BLEDČENČIČ NejcDNF

201 10023567344 TUFO - PARDUS PROSTEJOVKAŠPAR JanDNF

96 10017651556 FACTOR RACINGMAROLT JakaDNS

244 10092490995 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAMYELYUBAYEV RuslanDNS

286 10151985745 RIBNO ALPINE RESORT BLEDPAVLIN David AljošaDNS

91 – DA SILVA AVANCINI Henrique  The winner of KOM classification
44 – COPPENS Michiel    The winner of Intermediate sprint classification

No. of starters: 165

DNS: 3
DSQ: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 75

KING OF THE MOUNTAINS (KOM) CLASSIFICATION

KOM1 – Baredi at 35,1 km

1. 91  DA SILVA  AVANCINI Henrique 5
2. 63 MESSNER Martin   3
3. 34 OMRZEL Jakob   2 
4. 35 BORREMANS Kasper  1

KOM2 – Baredi at 67,7 km

1. 181 FETTER Erik  5
2. 34 OMRZEL Jakob  3
3. 196 SCHRETTL Marco  2
4. 213 GRIGGION Simone  1

KOM3 – Baredi at 100,3 km

1. 114 PARRAVANO Francesco 5
2. 22 BUDZINSKI Marcin  3
3. 196 SCHRETTL Marco  2
4. 231 BUDZINSKI Tomasz 1

General KOM classification

1.  91 DA SILVA  AVANCINI Henrique 5
2.  181 FETTER Erik   5
3.  114 PARRAVANO Francesco  5
4.  34 OMRZEL Jakob   5
5.  196 SCHRETTL Marco   4
6.  63 MESSNER Martin   3
7.  22 BUDZINSKI Marcin   3
8.  35 BORREMANS Kasper  1
9.  213 GRIGGION Simone   1
10.231 BUDZINSKI Tomasz  1

INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS CLASSIFICATION

SPRINT 1 – Izola at 134,5 km
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Event: 11. VELIKA NAGRADA SLOVENSKE ISTRE

Date: 23.03.2025

Organizer: KOLESARSKA ZVEZA SLOVENIJE

Responsible person:

Commisaries: LUC GEYSEN

1. 25   PEKALA Piotr  5
2. 43   BIESTERBOS Frits  3
3. 231 BUDZINSKI Tomasz  2
4. 91  DA SILVA  AVANCINI Henrique 1

SPRINT 2 – Izola at 141,6 km

1. 44   COPPENS Michiel  5
2. 242 GONOV Lev   3
3. 25   PEKALA Piotr  2
4. 181 FETTER Erik   1

SPRINT 3 – Izola at 148,7 km

1. 44   COPPENS Michiel  5
2. 92   WRIGHT Paul  3
3. 22   BUDZINSKI Marcin  2 
4. 242 GONOV Lev   1

General Intermediate Sprints classification

1. 44   COPPENS Michiel  10
2. 25   PEKALA Piotr  7
3. 242 GONOV Lev   4
4. 43   BIESTERBOS Frits  3
5. 92   WRIGHT Paul  3
6. 231 BUDZINSKI Tomasz  2
7. 22   BUDZINSKI Marcin  2
8. 91  DA SILVA  AVANCINI Henrique 1
9. 181 FETTER Erik   1

Communique of the commissaires panel:
Nothing to report
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Rezultati

Sprint classification

Kategorija: ELITE MEN
Št. Št.: UCI ID: Priimek in ime: Klub:Uvrs.: Points:Krogo

v:

44 10092039038 BEAT CYCLING CLUB1 COPPENS Michiel 10

25 10015064686 ATT INVESTMENTS2 PEKALA Piotr 7

242 10023524100 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM3 GONOV Lev 4

43 10023293017 BEAT CYCLING CLUB4 BIESTERBOS Frits 3

92 10010128905 FACTOR RACING5 WRIGHT Paul 3

231 10009883068 VOSTER ATS TEAM6 BUDZINSKI Tomasz 2

22 10011026860 ATT INVESTMENTS7 BUDZINSKI Marcin 2

91 10005558383 FACTOR RACING8 DA SILVA  AVANCINI Henrique 1

181 10023603013 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 9 FETTER Erik 1

Dogodek: 11. VELIKA NAGRADA SLOVENSKE ISTRE

Datum: 23.03.2025

Organizator: KOLESARSKA ZVEZA SLOVENIJE

Odgovorna oseba:

Glavni sodnik: LUC GEYSEN
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Rezultati

Hill classification

Kategorija: ELITE MEN
Št. Št.: UCI ID: Priimek in ime: Klub:Uvrs.: Points:Krogo

v:

91 10005558383 FACTOR RACING1 DA SILVA  AVANCINI Henrique 5

181 10023603013 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 2 FETTER Erik 5

114 10030075741 MG.K VIS COSTRUZIONI E AMBIENTE3 PARRAVANO Francesco 5

34 10017556475 BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM4 OMRZEL Jakob 5

196 10053690086 TIROL KTM CYCLING TEAM5 SCHRETTL Marco 4

63 10035084981 WSA KTM GRAZ6 MESSNER Martin 3

22 10011026860 ATT INVESTMENTS7 BUDZINSKI Marcin 3

35 10107574600 BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM8 BORREMANS Kasper 1

213 10030558519 UC TREVIGIANI ENERGIAPURA MARCHIOL9 GRIGGION Simone 1

231 10009883068 VOSTER ATS TEAM10 BUDZINSKI Tomasz 1

Dogodek: 11. VELIKA NAGRADA SLOVENSKE ISTRE

Datum: 23.03.2025

Organizator: KOLESARSKA ZVEZA SLOVENIJE

Odgovorna oseba:

Glavni sodnik: LUC GEYSEN
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